NTC thermistors for
inrush current limiting
Leaded and coated disks
Series/Type: B57238S0***M0**
Date: May 2013
© EPCOS AG 2013. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
1) For details on the capacitance Ctest please refer to "Application notes", chapter 1.6.

Thermal cooling time constant (in air) τc approx. 80 s
Heat capacity Cth approx. 1600 mJ/K
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25
Ω
Imax
(0...65 °C)
A
Ctest
1)
230 V AC
µF
Ctest
1)
110 V AC
µF
Rmin
(@ Imax, 25 °C)
Ω
Ordering code
** = Delivery mode
00 = Bulk
51 = Reel packing
2.5 8.4 700 2800 0.054 B57238S0259M0**
3 7.4 700 2800 0.068 B57238S0309M0**
4.7 6.6 700 2800 0.090 B57238S0479M0**
5 6.4 700 2800 0.097 B57238S0509M0**
7 6.0 700 2800 0.113 B57238S0709M0**
8 5.5 700 2800 0.131 B57238S0809M0**
Inrush current limiters B57238S0***M0**
ICLs S238
Page 2 of 20Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) For details on the capacitance Ctest please refer to "Application notes", chapter 1.6.
R25
Ω
Imax
(0...65 °C)
A
Ctest
1)
230 V AC
µF
Ctest
1)
110 V AC
µF
Rmin
(@ Imax, 25 °C)
Ω
Ordering code
** = Delivery mode
00 = Bulk
51 = Reel packing
10 5.0 700 2800 0.160 B57238S0100M0**
15 4.4 700 2800 0.210 B57238S0150M0**
16 4.0 700 2800 0.246 B57238S0160M0**
22 4.0 700 2800 0.257 B57238S0220M0**
25 3.4 700 2800 0.339 B57238S0250M0**
Inrush current limiters B57238S0***M0**
ICLs S238
Page 3 of 20Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data